Mollie Bergmann 618-534-7149
Ben & Tonya Gass 618-978-8108
Nathan & Brittany Hasheider 618-713-1121
Jon & Jenn Kraus 314-304-4587
John & Lindsey Langenfeld 618-556-0179
Lee & Lena McCarthy 618-972-5427
Jason & Dana Obermeier 618-978-0963
Eric & Jennifer Seaton 573-808-0638
Ken & Ashley Storck 618-559-4778
Keith & Kathy Suedmeyer 618-967-0118

FROM: Janet Lange, Church Secretary 618-243-6216
SUBIJECT: Acolyte schedule for March 2024, April 2024 & May 2024
March 2024
Saturday, March 2" — Dylan Seaton
Sunday, March 3" — Lily Gass
Wednesday, March 6" — Emmerson Hasheider
Saturday, March 9" — Rex Obermeier
Sunday, March 10" — Michael McCarthy
Wednesday, March 13t — Landon Kraus
Saturday, March 16" — Nolan Langenfeld
Sunday, March 17* — Olivia Bergmann
Wednesday, March 20t — Dylan Seaton
Saturday, March 234 — Landon Kraus
(Palm Sunday) Sunday, March 24" — Olivia Bergmann; Crucifer: Kooper Suedmeyer
(Maundy Thursday) Thursday, March 28 — Tyler Storck
(Good Friday) Friday, March 29" — Emmerson Hasheider
(Easter 7:00 a.m.) Sunday, March 31% — Lily Gass; Crucifer: Dylan Seaton
(Easter 10:00 a.m.) Sunday, March 315t — Olivia Bergmann; Crucifer: Tyler Storck

April 2024
Saturday, April 6" — Landon Kraus
Sunday, April 7' — Emmerson Hasheider
Saturday, April 13* — Rex Obermeier
Sunday, April 14" — Michael McCarthy
Saturday, April 20" — Landon Kraus
Sunday, April 21% — Kooper Suedmeyer
Saturday, April 27" — Lily Gass
Sunday, April 28" — Olivia Bergmann



(Pentecost)

REMINDER:

May 2024
Saturday, May 4" — Nolan Langenfeld
Sunday, May 5% D= Seusen V) lol STOTCK
Saturday, May 11" — Rex Obermeier
Sunday, May 12" — BalerStanck Y & Seaton

Saturday, May 18" — Emmerson Hasheider
Sunday, May 19" — Lily Gass Crucifer: Dylan Seaton
Saturday, May 25" — Landon Kraus

Sunday, May 26" — Kooper Suedmeyer

An acolyte who is unable to serve on an assigned date is responsible for finding his or
her replacement and should notify the church office (243-6216) of that replacement, if possible.
Until further notice, acolytes will continue to be seated with their families.
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